
Consolidated list of corrigendum of NSS 75th Round (Volume-I): Instruction to field staff. 

Corrigendum Volume –I Schedule 0.0 

  
Page reference Query Existing To be read as 

B-39 FAQ no. 

27 

If a person is admitted in a hospital to donate 

kidney, whether it will be treated as case of 

hospitalization? 

Yes. 

 

No. 

 

Corrigendum Volume-I, Schedule-1.0 

The following corrections and Supplementary Notes/ examples incorporated in Vol.-I: Instruction 
to field Staff in Chapter-Three: Schedule 1.0: Consumer Expenditure 

 

Srl. 
No. 

Page 
No 

Paragraph/ 
reference 

Correction 

1.  C-9 Para 3.1.1.2, 2nd line Instead of Block 5 , it should be read as Block 

5A 

2.  C-19 Para 3.1.4.7.2, 2nd line Code 05 should corrected as Code 06 

3.  C-19 Para 3.1.4.7.2 , 3rd line Instead 06-08 it should be 07-08 

4.  C-20 Para 3.1.4.7.2, , 9th line The description for Code 12 i.e. below 
graduation may be corrected as Secondary.  

5.  C-20 Para 3.1.4.7.2, , 10th & 
11th line 

The word degree or in the 10th line may be 
deleted and the description graduation in the 
11th line may be replaced with higher 
Secondary. 

6.  C-27 Para 3.1.5.20, 3rd line The sentence ‘ Consumption out of 

……………..get code 9’ may be deleted.  

7.  C-28 Para 3.1.5.24 , line 4 The term “gur” may be omitted 

8.  C-29 Para 3.1.5.34, 2nd line Instead of Column 3 & 4 it may be read as 3, 

4,5 and 6. 

9.  C-31 Para 3.1.5.41, 3rd line Item 277 may be corrected as 278. 

10.  C-33 Para 3.1.5.62, 6th line Page C-6 may be corrected C-7. 

11.  C-36 Para 3.1.6.1, 4th line The item  473 may be read as item 472. 



Srl. 
No. 

Page 
No 

Paragraph/ 
reference 

Correction 

12.  C-41 Para 3.1.8.0, Srl.no 4, 
2nd line 

The item  473 may be read as item 472. 

13.  C-45 Para 3.1.10.6, 1st line Item Code should be 466 instead of 467. 

14.  C-45 Para 3.1.10.7, 1st line Item Code should be 467 instead of 468. 

15.  C-45 Para 3.1.10.7,2nd line The words ‘such as Pheneol etc’ may be 
deleted as Pheneol will be included in item 
465(Floor cleaner, acid, toilet cleaner). 

    16. 

 

C-45  Example 1, last line It should be read as “if the cook’s household is 
surveyed the new sari (worth Rs. 400)will be 
treated as purchased. This is a special 
treatment for perquisites (not gifts) received 
and it should be followed for all items for 
which expenditure approach is applicable.  

17. C-46 Para 3.1.10.10,6th line   The word blacksmith may be replaced with 
beautician. 

18. C-48 Second bullet The word “excluded” may be read as 
“included” 

19. C-48 Para 3.1.10.24, 5th line Item Code should be 504 instead of 512. 

20. C-49 Para 3.1.10.27, 13th line Instead of Code 2 in item 18 of block 3 it 

should be Code 2 in item 19 of Block 3. 

21. C-60 FAQ, Srl. No 26 In Col.6 instead  of 13 days it should be 4 days. 

22. C-66 FAQ 65 Ans should be “Such cost will be recorded in the 
Student’s household” 

23. Vol. II Block 10, item 457,468 Toilet perfume/freshener are to be reported in 
item 457 and perfume/freshener used for living 
rooms are to be reported against item 468. 

 

Corrigendum Volume –I Schedule 25.0 

  
Sl 

No. 

Page 

reference 

Para 

reference 

Existing To be read as 

1. D11 4.3.13 Both Codes 04 and 07 are printed 

as ‘Dung Cake’ 

Code 07 is ‘Gobar Gas’ 

Vol. II is correct 



2. D39 4.6.23  

item 32 

Codes as in item 19 Instruction as in item 19. (The 

duration of treatment undergone 

after discharge from the hospital 

will be recorded in number of 

days.). 

3. D 55 4.10.11  Note:  For the purposes of this 

item, domestic servants, paying 

guests and hired attendants will 

get code 2 even if they are not 

household members according to 

the NSS definition 

Note:  For the purposes of this 

item, domestic servants, paying 

guests and hired attendants will 

get code 2 even if they are 

household members according 

to the NSS definition 

4. D57 4.10.15 

Items  2 

serial number and age: Serial 

number of each child with age 0-5 

years will be copied and age will 

be converted into months from the 

respective columns of block 4 in 

the same order as they are listed in 

block 4A.  

serial number and age: Serial 

number of each child with age 0-

5 years will be copied and age 

will be converted into exact 

months in the same order as they 

are listed in block 4A.  

Example: A child of age 23 

months will be listed in block 4A 

with age =1 (year), but in block 

10b, it is to be recorded as 23 

months. 

5.  D 69 FAQ no. 27, 

Query 

Column 

What will the level of care be for 

an eye camp organized by a 

private institution? 

What will the type of medical 

institution be for an eye camp 

organized by a private 

institution? 

6. D69 FAQ no. 32, 

item no &  

16-20 17- 19 and 21-23 

Query 

Column 
If more than one source of 

treatment was availed of 

before/after hospitalisation, how 

will items 16 & 20 be filled in? 

If more than one source of 

treatment was availed of 

before/after hospitalisation, how 

will items 17-19 & 21-23 be 

filled in? 

7. D70 FAQ no. 34, 

Reply  

column 

Yes, it is not partly free. 

 

Yes, it is partly free. 

 

 

Corrigendum Volume –I Schedule 25.2 

 

A. Reference to Volume I, Chapter Five: 

 

1. Para. 5.5.6: The write-up below the list of codes for level of current enrolment in the 

basic course relating to item 6 of block 5 is to be read as: 

 



“It may be noted that the codes for ‘level of current enrolment in the basic course’ is same 

as that used in column 11 of Block 3.1.” 

instead of 

“It may be noted that the codes for ‘level of current enrolment in the basic course’ is same 

as that used in column 10 of Block 3.1.” 

 

 

2. Para. 5.5.24: 

 

The following sentence is added at the end of para. 5.5.24 relating to items 25 to 29 of 

block 5: 

 

“Information on items 25 to 29 will be collected for persons with code 06, 07 in item 6 or 

those with code 1, 2 in item 8 of this block.” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Consolidated list of corrigendum of NSS 75th round (Volume-II) 

 

Reference to Volume II, Schedule 25.2: 

 

1. In the page of Schedule 25.2 giving the ‘CODES FOR BLOCK 5’, the write up below 

the codes for item 6 is to be read as: 

 

“[these codes are same as in col. 11 of block 3.1]” 

 

instead of 

“[these codes are same as in col. 9 of block 3.1]” 

 

 

2. In Block 5 of Schedule 25.2, sub-heading in items 25 to 29 will be  

 

“for code 06, 07 in item 6 OR code 1, 2 in item 8” 

 

 

3. In Block 5 of Schedule 25.2, description of item 6 is to be read as: 

 

“level of current enrolment in the basic course (code)” 

 

instead of 

 

“level of current enrolment in the basic course” 

 

 

 

 


